Page 1
©2014 Lennox Industries Inc.
Dallas, Texas, USA
RETAIN THESE INSTRUCTIONS
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
WARNING
This product contains a chemical known to the State of
California to cause cancer, birth defects, or other repro­

or service valve stub caps until you are ready to make
connections.
TABLE 1
REFRIGERANT LINE SET — INCHES (MM)
Model Number
(-xx*)
Valve Size Connections Recommended Line Sets
Liquid Line Suction  Line
L15 Line Set
Model
Line Set Length Catalog Number
XC14-018-230AXX
XC14-024-230AXX
XC14-030-230AXX
3/8” (10 mm) 3/4” (19 mm)
L15-41-20 20 feet (6.1 m) 89J56
L15-41-30 30 feet (9.1 m) 89J57
L15-41-40 40 feet (12.2 m) 89J58
L15-41-50 50 feet (15.2 m) 89J59
XC14-036-230AXX
XC14-041-230-XX
XC14-042-230AXX
XC14-047-230-XX
XC14-048-230-XX
3/8” (10 mm) 7/8” (22 mm)
L15-65-30 30 feet (9.1 m) 89J60
L15-65-40 40 feet (12.2 m) 89J61
L15-65-50 50 feet (15.2 m) 89J62
14ACX-060-230-XX 3/8” (10 mm) 1-1/8” (29 mm) ** Field-fabricated N/A N/A
** Some applications may required a field-provided 1-1/8” to 7/8” adapter.
NOTE - When installing refrigerant lines longer than 50 feet, refer to the Refrigerant Piping Design and Fabrication Guidelines manual
available on DaveNet (Corp. 9351-L9), or contact the Technical Support Department Product Application group for assistance.